Show #51624: CRCHA Show #4 (5/16/2024-5/17/2024)
110. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 19

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1050.00 1 57 Mik Jagger Elizabeth Poor 147.00 Paul G. Poor
$840.00 2 31 Drivin Me Wild Mary Staub Stevenson 145.50 Mary Staub Stevenson
$630.00 3 49 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 144.50 Serafina Madonna
$420.00 4 7 Jule Of ATime Daniel J Perez 143.00 Daniel J Perez
$112.00 5T 43 Catman N Robin Lacey Andrews 142.50 Shayna Andrews/Melissa
$112.00 5T 42 CP Gotta Good Chic Shayna Andrews 142.50 Shayna Andrews
$112.00 5T 122 Too Smartallic Finn Ingrid Vangelos 142.50 Ingrid Vangelos
$112.00 5T 203 One Time Pearl Layla Davidson 142.50 Mike Pressley
$112.00 5T 50 Divorce Kim Boydstun 142.50 Kim Boydstun
10T 41 Rockin Boon San Shayna Andrews 142.00 Shayna Andrews
10T 8 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly Cobb 142.00 Kelly Cobb
10T 155 Get N Wicked Cassandra Krieg 142.00 Ward Ranch
13 63 Let The Cash Ride Mel Smith 141.00 Mel Smith
14 196 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 140.50 John Showalter
15T 98 Miss N Time Debby M Sanguinetti 140.00 Debby M Sanguinetti
15T 24 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 140.00 Cheri Barnes
15T 26 SJR Talkin In Style Melissa Votaw 140.00 Michael/Melissa Votaw
18 113 Shiney Nu Guns Deanna Johnson 139.50 Deanna Johnson
19 114 Cats Gone Rogue Deanna Johnson 63.00 Deanna Johnson
111. CRCHA CNPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 19
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 57 Mik Jagger Elizabeth Poor 147.00 Paul G. Poor
2 31 Drivin Me Wild Mary Staub Stevenson 145.50 Mary Staub Stevenson
3 49 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 144.50 Serafina Madonna
4 7 Jule Of ATime Daniel J Perez 143.00 Daniel J Perez
5T 43 Catman N Robin Lacey Andrews 142.50 Shayna Andrews/Melissa
5T 42 CP Gotta Good Chic Shayna Andrews 142.50 Shayna Andrews
5T 122 Too Smartallic Finn Ingrid Vangelos 142.50 Ingrid Vangelos
8T 41 Rockin Boon San Shayna Andrews 142.00 Shayna Andrews
8T 8 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly Cobb 142.00 Kelly Cobb
8T 155 Get N Wicked Cassandra Krieg 142.00 Ward Ranch
11 63 Let The Cash Ride Mel Smith 141.00 Mel Smith
12T 196 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 140.50 John Showalter
12T 97 Onlee Prettier Carmen Johnson 140.50 Carmen Johnson
14T 24 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 140.00 Cheri Barnes
14T 26 SJR Talkin In Style Melissa Votaw 140.00 Michael/Melissa Votaw
16 113 Shiney Nu Guns Deanna Johnson 139.50 Deanna Johnson
17 112 Sophisticationn Dawn Meinhold 136.50 Andrew Meinhold
18 176 WR This Cats Shiny John Showalter 135.00 Loretta Showalter
19 114 Cats Gone Rogue Deanna Johnson 63.00 Deanna Johnson

112. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 9

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$320.00 1 37 Lucky Money Avalon Goldstein 145.00 Avalon Goldstein
$200.00 2T 30 Tex Me A Cat McKinley Blake 142.00 McKinley Blake



$200.00 2T 132

$80.00 4 20
5 26
6 133
7 84
8 73
9 123

Show #51624: CRCHA Show #4 (5/16/2024-5/17/2024)

Im Kinda Smooth

Mo Beta

SJR Talkin In Style
Cinco De Mitch

Hes Smart With A Gun
SR Shiney N Hot

To Timing Pepto

Becky Clark
Melissa Alvarez
Melissa Votaw
Becky Clark
Shelli Becken
Gerrica Manda

Liz Hudson

142.00
141.50
140.00
138.50
134.50
134.00

71.00

Becky Clark

Melissa Alvarez
Michael/Melissa Votaw
Becky Clark

Shelli Becken

Gerrica Manda

Liz Hudson

113. CRCHA CINPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 13

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 37 Lucky Money Avalon Goldstein 145.00 Avalon Goldstein
2T 30 TexMe A Cat McKinley Blake 142.00 McKinley Blake
2T 132 Im Kinda Smooth Becky Clark 142.00 Becky Clark
4T 205 Tangys Classy Lights Keri Tienken 141.50 Keri Tienken
4T 65 Cowgirl Starlite Amelia Fleetwood 141.50 Amelia Fleetwood
4T 20 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 141.50 Melissa Alvarez
7 26 SJR Talkin In Style Melissa Votaw 140.00 Michael/Melissa Votaw
8 133 Cinco De Mitch Becky Clark 138.50 Becky Clark
9 111 CallMe WR Patti S Hartman 137.00 Patti S Hartman
10 84 Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken 134.50 Shelli Becken
1T 73 SR Shiney N Hot Gerrica Manda 134.00 Gerrica Manda
11T 204 Justlikeuonlypretier Keri Tienken 134.00 Keri Tienken
13 123 To Timing Pepto Liz Hudson 71.00 Liz Hudson

114. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 13

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$255.00 1 34 CCR One Cute Cat Alison Young 143.00 Alison Young
$212.50 2 94 Smokin Smart Cat Annie Schobel 142.50 Annie Schobel
$170.00 3 35 The Trashy Doctress Tina Frost 141.50 Tina Frost
$127.50 4 78 Trashy Spookshow Katie Cachat 140.50 Mary K (Katie) Cachat

$85.00 5 170 Wood U Just Do It Jenna Pankey 138.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher
6T 178 Chexy Little Sister Krystle Thompson 138.00 Sally Rome
6T 21 Shescreamin Diamonds Ted Levine 138.00 Ted Levine
6T 156 Smashingly Smart Elizabeth Biller 138.00 Bill Jorgenson
9 177 Lil Joe Cat Krystle Thompson 137.00 Sally Rome
10 14 Sky N Time Sherri Greco 136.50 Sherri Greco
11 84 Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken 134.50 Shelli Becken
12 117 Love Me One Time Taylor R Jones 134.00 Deanna Johnson
13 116 Blame The Whiskey Charles Ferguson 68.00 Marissa Ferguson

115. CRCHA CLNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 19

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 34 CCR One Cute Cat Alison Young 143.00 Alison Young
2 94 Smokin Smart Cat Annie Schobel 142.50 Annie Schobel
3 35 The Trashy Doctress Tina Frost 141.50 Tina Frost
4 78 Trashy Spookshow Katie Cachat 140.50 Mary K (Katie) Cachat
5 90 CR Do It Tuff Misty Martin 139.00 Misty Martin
6 146 Weddingcrasher Pam Koopman 138.50 Pam Koopman
7T 149 Smoothsteppinsailor Christina Davis 138.00 Christina Davis



7T 178
T 21
10 177
11 14
12 45
13 88
14 84
15 117
16 197
17 145
18T 116
18T 157

Show #51624: CRCHA Show #4 (5/16/2024-5/17/2024)

Chexy Little Sister
Shescreamin Diamonds
Lil Joe Cat

Sky N Time

PT Whitershadeofpale
Fresno Fearless

Hes Smart With A Gun
Love Me One Time
Fancy Chairwoman
CP Stylish Pepto
Blame The Whiskey
Im Mister Right Now

Krystle Thompson
Ted Levine
Krystle Thompson
Sherri Greco
Tristan Mallory
Roger Fanjul
Shelli Becken
Taylor R Jones
Shelly Naworski
Pam Romero
Charles Ferguson

Dayna Wild

138.00
138.00
137.00
136.50
136.00
135.00
134.50
134.00
69.50
68.50
68.00
68.00

Sally Rome

Ted Levine

Sally Rome
Sherri Greco
Carol Mallory
Terri Fanjul
Shelli Becken
Deanna Johnson
Shelly Naworski
Pam Romero
Marissa Ferguson

Dayna Wild

118. NRCHA SNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 10

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$150.00 1 7 Jule Of A Time Daniel J Perez 143.00 Daniel J Perez
$125.00 2 122 Too Smartallic Finn Ingrid Vangelos 142.50 Ingrid Vangelos
$100.00 3 8 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly Cobb 142.00 Kelly Cobb

$75.00 4 35 The Trashy Doctress Tina Frost 141.50 Tina Frost
$50.00 5 63 Let The Cash Ride Mel Smith 141.00 Mel Smith
6 196 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 140.50 John Showalter
7 24 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 140.00 Cheri Barnes
8 21 Shescreamin Diamonds Ted Levine 138.00 Ted Levine
9 84 Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken 134.50 Shelli Becken
10 123 To Timing Pepto Liz Hudson 71.00 Liz Hudson

119. CRCHA CSNPBX: Select Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 11

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 7 Jule Of ATime Daniel J Perez 143.00 Daniel J Perez
2 122 Too Smartallic Finn Ingrid Vangelos 142.50 Ingrid Vangelos
3 8 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly Cobb 142.00 Kelly Cobb
4 35 The Trashy Doctress Tina Frost 141.50 Tina Frost
5 63 Let The Cash Ride Mel Smith 141.00 Mel Smith
6 196 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 140.50 John Showalter
7 24 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 140.00 Cheri Barnes
8 21 Shescreamin Diamonds Ted Levine 138.00 Ted Levine
9 176 WR This Cats Shiny John Showalter 135.00 Loretta Showalter

10 84 Hes Smart With A Gun Shelli Becken 134.50 Shelli Becken
11 123 To Timing Pepto Liz Hudson 71.00 Liz Hudson
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levent CRCHA Show #4 1 DATE 5/16/2024 JUDGE Sandy Collier
cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
2 POINT PENALTIES: N Rﬁﬁ“‘i ﬂ
- ot changing leads within the same slride - Quer or under spin 1/8 turn RE‘ NE D WORK J UDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 20
« O~ Score .
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than /4 tum) \ g
= Q:t' of Lead © -Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Sw J/ og/

- Slipping rein in the bridie
« Qver or under spin /4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Scotching or anticipating siop

- Nt ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 dircle

- Failure te run by marksr before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum
~ Breaking gait
-~ Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattetns, failure to stop before execuling a lope depariure
- & stop in the first 1/4 of the ditcle. after a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of ginch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience indluding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,

and striking or ebviousty insubordinate.

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

-Horse balking

- Bioody mouth (inside)

~ llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before paftern is complete
- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the patiem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half dircle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Alfire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

NE - Fallure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.

Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to ferminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that lime.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct . ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER .
DESCRIPTION Ce Cc Stop L3% Stop R3Y% St Bk
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 6 | 7 | 8 |l |scor
30 Tex Me A Cat .
ex ivie a
SCORE =z A A 2 ~t/2 | 1t/2 75%2
o PENALTY | /A
177 Lil Joe Cat
score -2 | 2 o |zl Ol D1z / //gr ¥
o~ PENALTY
150 reséedin Metal” N\ O\ et =
E/s Ll g N — SCORE™~ s ~ 3
155 | Get N Wicked isssstioidid - — — =
SCORE » - e
R 2N BN A A WAV
132 Im Kinda Smooth i ]
SCORE ol 1o Lo /2 1+/2 71
: PENALTY
113 Shiney Nu Guns
SCORE ol O 14l A=A Lo /é’»
Bt
37 Lucky Money PENALTY .
SCORE Tl o ezl ol AlHz2 O 2
41 Rockin Boon San PENALTY , ;
SCORE O =Vl 2 V22 s vl o 14 /A5t
P i 4
157 Im Mister Right Now PENALTY ina.* gi 7, 20 WMora 475G 7
SCORE AT ANAE -/ -/ 1= —
73 | SR Shiney N Hot PENALTY | Zt |7
SGORE ~a V2 } - / o (
= m -
14 Sky N Time PENALTY -1 ,
score |0 /712 o o | 72]/2 %1 L7712
88 Fresno Fearless PENALTY o Vo {/ZZMM i | - ol
SCORE 0 7R AR TA /) 5 Lo/

Judge's Signature. /WM é{.) (/( i
. /

Printed from HSW



EVENTDR(JHA Show #4

GO-ROUND 1

DAT®/16/2024 JUDGE

Sandy Collier

#110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

CLASS )
Roxing

GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A~ Maintaining control of the cow at all times
8- Maintaining Proper Position

G- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

£- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A~ Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

0- SCORE

A-Turn tall

B- lJsing two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

G- Fingers befween the reins in a bridie
class, except in the two-tein

D- Balking

£~ Extremely out of control

F~ Blaody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anvtime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Wark will be limited to 50 seconds

pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse orrider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and +VeryGood = +1
i.» Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work Y+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow v Average=0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime isawarded ¥~ Poor=-1/2
o excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- improper Westem Attire =Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT(+ { #2171 711 PENALTIES
# HORSE i ead Dearee OF | evo pppeat | Courage v;::{': | 1sem 3Point 5Point |Penalty Toal Eaxirs
30 Tex Me A Cat / \ / /
1| 4 4|/ ] A ||/

177 Lil Joe Cat ,

o
159 Dressed In %
155 Get N Wicked
132 Im Kinda Smooth
113 Shiney Nu Guns

37 Lucky Money

Rockin Boon San

Im Mister Right Now

73 SR Shiney N Hot
14 Sky N Time e (/ ‘
o g IV — e 7
88 Fresno Fearless I/ \// éﬂx z-

Judge's Signature: M [Py C-( Y
’ P

F'rinted from HSW



gvent CRCHA Show #4 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 5/16/2024 JUDGE Sandy Collier
cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
"
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
« Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn RE’ NE D WORK J UDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 20
- 8~ Score

1 Point Penaities

-Qut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under gpin 174 turn

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Not ever changing leads in patierns where there is only /2 drgle
- Failure to run by marker before slop is iniiated

- Freezing up inium
- Breaking gait
- Jogging beyond twao striides

~Qut of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anlicipating stop

-On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing alape departure
- A dop in the firgt 174 of the cirele, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure te hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitling in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience intluding kicking, biting, bueking, rearing,

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (i.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
~ Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- Megal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltem is complete
- Fall of horse of fider
~ Backing more than 2 strides when na back up is calied for in the paltern.

~Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- improper Western Atlire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

Set 2 045

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

Judge may blow hig/her whistie at anytime [o terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work s not compfefe at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good, 0 Gorrect . ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, »1 1/2 Extremely Foor
MANEUVER , 1
Bocpomusnind Co G B L 5o R 7 stBk
i HORSE MANEUWVER | 1 | 2 3 | 4 5 6 7 e | scori
84 | HesSmartWithAG ik L
es Smart With A Gun - o /
SCORE C et olo Pzl o [ & g/é
PENALTY a . y‘}
112 Sophisticationn - o
score |7z | O | o] O 1kl 11/ Z Y2 o)
160 | Chicolena Boon B chusindemsde AL I~
oolena te Wwvsﬁf@\_/ i LA Y [ ~—7+"
90 CR Do It Tuff FEMALTY lz
SCORE 2lo -l Al O z |67
=
203 One Time Pearl —
SCORE 2 1o 1O M| O 1+/2]+ 172
63 | LetThe Cash Ride s e . , _
SCORE RV A RN A N2 LIS 70
31 | Drivin Me Wild bt : )
YA YA PR YARCEADE 92z
42 | P Gotta Good Chic PENALTY ;
soore WAL 7/l 2 o1 D10 7=
149 Smoothsteppinsailor PENALTY q )
SCORE o | o é) o |- | /Z —~fg 1 /z
50 Divorce PENALTY ‘ / . 2
score [V FAl O el o [ty | 1Yz
49 Metallic Flame PENALTY
score | +/o | +/al DO1vp]t |t 1D 1
24 Flashy Onetime Pepto PENALTY e
SCORE +p f/e | © |2 O o O |y

& /7

AT

Judge's Signature: /Cd
<

I

Printad from HSW



GUIDE FOR "NEWCOW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

G- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B- Maintaining Proper Pasition

0~ SCORE
A-Turn tail
B~ Using twa hands on the reinsin
a bridle or two-rein
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

G- Degree of difficulty class, except in the two-rein
D- Eye Appeal D- Balking
E- Time Warked E~ Extremely out of control

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Position
W- Excessive hollering

F- Bloody mouth (inside}
G- lllegal equipment
H- Leaving working area before

EvenTCTRCHA Show #4 GO-ROUND 1 DATES/16/2024  |JUDGE Sandy Collier
FT10 - NRCHA NPBX - NoA P16
CLASS b xing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

BOXING
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor {o attempt {o complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge mayblow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and +VeryGood = +1
{~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work Y+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow v Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- improper Westem Attire -Very Poot = -1
C- Blatant disobedierice, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT{# ¥+ [ ¥ [ ¥~ [ 4} PENALTIES
# HORSE E—“—g—ﬁi—é— Deares QL £oo pppeal | Courage J::{Z | 1Bont 3Pgin SPgint |Penait Tol neoRR
84 Hes Smart With A Gun / ) L.
= A e lolo

112 Sophisticationn / / e ' l//

CR Do It Tuff

90

203 One Time Pearl

r=-—-——-=1==-#

Vo V/E

| e A | | o] A
31 | Drivin Me wid AN A4 vH |
42 | P Gotta Good Ghic _ L e ‘"‘-‘“
149 |  Smoothsteppinsailor (/ i V l/’ | ‘/ ‘/

B o 07 o S S R s

A

bl

7 Z

50 rDivorce .

49 Metallic Flame Vil v s § o | vl
_ \/«f v v v~ A

24 Flashy Onetime Pepto

|

L9 /=

Judge's Signature: M &\«.4‘7 C e

Printed from HSW



gvent CRCy  Show #4 GO-ROUND

1 DATE 5/18/2024 JUDGE Sandy Collier

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
-~ Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Paint Penalties

-Qut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle
-Over or under spint 1/4 turn

- Qut of lead each 1/4 circie
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

~Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 drcle

- Failure to run by marker before slop is initiated

- Freezing up in turn

- Breaking gait

-Jogging beyond fwo strides

-On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

~ & stop in the first /4 of the circle. after a lope departure. is a break of gait.
- At end of pattern. failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penallies
- Spunring or hiting in front of cinch at any time ot
excessively whipping of spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing,
and slriking or obvicusly insubordinate.

NRCHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 20!

Set 3 o &

- Q- Score

- Failure to complete the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn}
- Twe hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

~ Bloody mouth (inside}

- Hegal equipment

~ Leaving working area before paltem is complete

- Fall of horse et rider

~ Backing mare than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pafiem.
- Jogging In sxeess of ens-hall drele or one-hall the fengih of the arena

- Improper Western Alfire

-~ Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to ferminate the work.

A score of 2ero will be given il the work s not complete at that time.

WANEUVER SCORES, +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 G0od, 0 Carred, -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Exemay Foor
MANEUVER : 5
st Ce Ce Stop L3% Stop R3% StBk
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | e { scort
26 SJR Talkin In Styl PEALTY
alkin In Style
SCORE o lo 121l o |-/ X
20 o Bet PENALTY | /7
0 beta -4/
score |~-15p 4+i/a | D |2 ]|- /2 [+ /2] D 2 7).
111 | callMe WR izt
all Me , .
SCORE i ARV AT 70
PENALTY
94 Smokin Smart Cat o
SCORE O a1l O Wl O 72,
65 | Cowgirl Stariite i Ze o o
sore | S S |4l o | 0TV z |5
7
204 Justlikeuonlypretier hivis b ; / Z // R
SCORE =N A AN SAEZA R /z. | (o0
PENALTY
78 Trashy Spookshow ;
score  |pi/z| 1/ 1H)2 [ &) A2 72/
08 Miss N Time PENALTY ,
SCORE 2 |- 1+l O 2l Kl Ne 40914
; PENALTY
145 CP Stylish Pepto . V4
SCORE Sl vrral 2P/l e @//Z
97 Onlee Prettier PENALTY e
score | O | O | O~ 2 | =L])
8 Nitag icy Pepto PENALTY 4 7 y
‘ i 4 H - A
SCORE V2| O FHAH/2 | O 2, /
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: _ /(\dﬂup\_,(,,/, /3/ M/LA

Printed from HSW



GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges ‘discretion, tider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B~ Mainkaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

0~ SCORE

A-Turn tail

B~ Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
clags, except in the two-rein

O- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area hefore

CRCHA Show #4
EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATS/16/2024 JUDGE Sandy Collier
ook 110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro
Roxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE =Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge mayblowthe whistle at anytime ta

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive holleting pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling hetween rein work and +VeryGood = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work V+Good =+1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K-~ Schoaling between cows, if new cow v Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded Y- Poor=«1/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. i~ improper Westem Attire -Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure ta work in propet working order

hucking, reating, striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT(+ [ €+ [ ¥ [ ¥ [ ) PENALTIES
# HORSE &;f;—‘;"j- DeareeOf | &ve apeat | Gourage v:::;‘z - | ieent 3Point seen |penaty Tanf SCORE

SJR Talkin In Style

Mo Beta

Call Me WR

11

94 Smokin Smart Cat

65 Cowgirl Starlite

204 Justlikeuonlypretier

78 Trashy Spookshow

Miss N Time

GP Stylish Pepto

97 Onlee Prettier

8 Nitas lcy Pepto

Judge's Signature: (;d dn oy CDA/ M/Lm

/

Printed from HSW



gvent CRCHA Show #4 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 5/16/2024  |JUDGE Sandy Collier

cLass #110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
I m
1/ POINT PENALTIES: N“iﬁ& “‘ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 20i
« 8- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (i.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turm) S
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 cirdle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class S,Qt LP 0% g
-« Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotehing or anficipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Over or under spin 14 tum - Horse halking
- Bloody mouth (inside}
2 Point Penalties - flegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second cofmer - Leaving working area before pattem Is complete
- Not ever changing leads in palterns where there isonly /2 dirde - Falt of horse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 sirides whennabackup is called for inthe pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirele or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gail - Improper Western Atfire
~ Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper werkdng order

~On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing alope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of patiern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including Kicking, biting, bucking. rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow histher whistle at anytime fe terminate the werk.
and sttiking or abviously insubordinate. A scare of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Goed, +1/2 Good. 0 Correct . ~1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
L 12 12
DESCRIPTION Cc Ce Stop 3% Stop R 3% St Bk
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 tom | SCORI
133 Ci De Mitch —
inco De Mitc - —

35 The Trashy Doct H—— V

e Trashy Doctress -

SCORE DA EALTAGR AR 71
—— =
PENALTY )

117 Love Me One Time

2
) 2/

/
SCORE |4 |—/2

-!'jzl +/72 |+'/2.

PENALTY
SCORE = W

176 WR This Cats Shiny

PENALTY

43 Catman N Robin .
scorRe |~ /2 |-z

o
O Lo
o lolololz Gz
o PENALTY A
163 |, O IN STTEST2Z) i <= - '
L}x%,\@g e 4/\,..&7—%@*/‘/ i s . Pl e

116 Blame The Whiskey b / ﬁ "Z, ] Z f //$ K{r“\\
SCORE = VY g bV 1S 7 b= ¢
156 Smashingly Smart PENALTY : i :
SCORE (_2 ¢ 1O //L = 2 +/2 1)z 29/2
205 | Tangys Classy Lights PENALTY _ 7 -
score | oo | O 72 oo/ 2zt /=12 ] O
s soimee S
21 Shescreamin Diamonds PENALTY i{ -7 | '
SCORE =rfa =2 L /7 A o He
122 Too Smartallic Finn PENALTY / -
score | 0 | o M2l O 1721+l O
G . ——
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: j\ﬂw C‘D)l/(/‘/k\ o
i /

Printed from HSW



EVENT(JHLHA Show #4

GO-ROUND 1

DATIS/16/2024 JUDGE

Sandy Collier

CLASSE ving

FTT0 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A~ Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A~ Maintaining control of the cow at all times
B~ Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

- Eyve Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P~ Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
¢lass, except in the twoein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside}

G- lilegal equipment

H- Leaving working area hefore

BOXING
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt te complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Waork will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I~ Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangerous Position J~ Schooling between rein work and +VeryGood = +1
- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average=0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded Y- Poor=-112
or excessively whipping or spuring the harse. M- Improper Westem Attire ~Very Poor = =1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure te work in proper werking order
bucking, rearing, striking or shviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (¢ [ ¥4/ ¥ [ ¥~ [ 4 PENALTIES
# HOR SE Eos; on &, w Eve Appeal | Courade vx%ri;:—d 1 Point 3 Paint SPoint |Penally Total SErE
133 Cinco De Mitch \/ / l/ Vo //If |
+ -+ 1 L / lp] Y2
35 The Trashy Doctress

Love Me One Time

WR This Cats Shiny

Catman N Robin

163 | [ Oakies\il Ni b
M

116 |  Blame The Whiskey +

156 |  Smashingly Smart va

205 |  Tangys Classy Lights V1 s v e b o 7 / /2

21 Shescreamin Diamonds /7’ ;/%L V. ; 1/%’ L/ﬂ 1Z /,4/:‘

22 | Too Smaralic Finn ‘/f v |/ + /% - 4 77
Judge's Signature: S ler—d.e, QM\

’ ¢ o Printed from HSW



EVENT CRCHA Show #4 GO-ROUND

1 DATE 5/16/2024 JUDGE Sandy Collier

cLass #110- NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

42 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over ot under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties

~Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under spin 1/4 turn

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

-Lead missed around end of arena past second cormer

-Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 12 drde

~ Failure to run by marker hefore stop is inifiated

- Freezing up i tum

-~ Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two stiides

-On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing alope departure

- A stop in the firs 1/4 of the dircle, after a lope departure, is a brealc of gait.
- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penallies

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking. biting, bucking. rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NRGHIAR REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 20

S50} §

- 0- Score

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside}

- Hlegal equipment

- Leaving working area before paltem is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when noback up is called for inthe pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the fength of the arena

- knproper Western Atlire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may biow hisfher whistle at anytime to terminale the wark.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complate al that lime.

ANEUVER SCORES. +11/2 Excellent, +1 very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Gorredt , 112 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 172 Extremely Foor
MANEUVER ‘ 1
DESCRIPTION Co Co A L3% Stop R?/StBk
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | " | scori
PENALTY 7 .
197 Fancy Chairwoman - Z - 2| e i ;)
score  |—) =4 | D2|-'/2] /2 —
170 | Wood U Just Do It i <
oo ust Do - A
S E7A A A WA VA A W 7072
57 Mik Jag PENALTY
ik Jagger -
score |- L |+ /2| +1/2 +—/£% +iy /g i)z 7341
196 Yellow Roze Of Texas PENALTY ( A /
SCORE P Vel B ANZE [=2 V=R Ve, J7 /2
178 | Chexy Little Sister iiid } / /A . - / ,
e AN WA A WA [ N7V
123 | To Timing Pepto FERALTY > .
scoRe__ | » | D ~I/7 el 01O o
146 Weddingcrasher PENALTY "
score | O (D Vo l+h |-z 1/ 1-1/2 wie
I
7 Jule Of A Time PENALTY »
T W /A WA T KA T W) k2
45 PT Whitershadeofpale PENALTY | Z- —Z _ -
score | D120 A101210 > |t
- 3 = B & }J |J ) I j
114 | Cats Gone Rogue PENALTY | ) 17 1Sl ool o 1 P
SCORE L 1A ?) >
34 CCR One Cute Cat PENALTY g
score | FA] D A ltpivals | O 17
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: y /Mét,,,_ﬁ(,, c\()J Wm

Printed from HSW



GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A~ Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining cantrol of the cow at all times
B~ Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 PQINT PENALTIES

A~ Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Fosition

0- SCORE

A-Turn tail

B~ Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

G- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the twe-rein

D- Balking

£- Extremely out of control

E- Bloody mauth (inside)

G- Hlegal equipment

H- Leaving working area hefore

CRCHA sho
EVENT NS GO-ROUND 1 DATES/16/2024 JUDGE Sandy Collier
cLass™110 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Fro ‘
Raxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2023

NO SCORE:

A~ Abuse

B8-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work,

NOTE: Judge mayblow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work ig not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive holleting pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES {- Fall of horse orrider
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein wark and SVeryGood = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow v Average =
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor=-1/2
o excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M-~ Improper Westem Aftire —Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disohedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to wark in proper working order
bucking, rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (+ [ #+ [ ¥ [ ¥~ | -} PENALTIES
s SCORE
# HORSE Bosilion & w Eye Avpeal | Courage v\%ﬂi 1 Point 3 Point 5Pgint  |Penalty T@l‘
197 Fancy Chairwoman
170 Wood U Just Do It
—_—— ==
57 Mik Jagger

.,.74’

Yellow Roze Of Texas
Chexy Little Sister
123 To Timing Pepto
Weddingcrasher

Jule Of A Time

v’
B 7
45 PT Whitershadeofpale
114 Cats Gone Rogue t/
34 CCR One Cute Cat 1/4/ B \/l{/ / / '7 /
s e e ==

Judge's Signature: SJM-&(/% 6 l/(,(A,\
/

Printed from HSW
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